

350 Snyder Avenue Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 Phone: (908) 464-4800

Fax: (908) 464-7747 www.knottsco.com

Contact: Mark Howe, Vice President of Sales and Marketing The Knotts Company 908-464-4800 mhowe@knottsco.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## THE KNOTTS COMPANY EXPANDS TO DISTRIBUTE YAMAHA PRODUCTS

Announcing New Technology Solutions for Manufacturers and Warehouse Customers

**BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ (November 4, 2019)** — The Knotts Company, provider of automation solutions, has expanded its product line by becoming a distributor for Yamaha Motor Co. Ltd. Yamaha has been developing robotics for more than 30 years. Since first introducing robotics to their motorcycle production line, Yamaha has been supporting a range of production facilities with reliable, high quality industrial robots.

"We're thrilled to be working directly with Yamaha." said Mark Howe, Vice President of Sales and Marketing at Knotts. "It's our utmost priority to provide our customers in New Jersey, southern New York state, and the metropolitan New York area with a greater offering of technology solutions that will accelerate their automated production."

With the addition of Yamaha, the solutions available to our customers increases and The Knotts Company will be able to address more applications. Yamaha's product offering includes single-axis robots, cartesian systems, SCARA robots and other multiple axis systems.

## **About Yamaha Motor Company Limited**

Since the start of their business, Yamaha has been enriching and sophisticating these unique technologies that maintain a high reputation in areas like rigidity, durability, and operability. Yamaha anticipates market needs and has a quality assurance system that streamlines development, purchase, manufacture, shipping, and after sales services to ensure product safety and reliability. Yamaha is based in Iwata, Shizuoka, Japan and was established in 1955. More at https://global.yamaha-motor.com/business/robot.

## **About The Knotts Company**

The Knotts Company is an automation solution provider representing industry leading manufacturers of industrial, automation and robotics products. Customers value Knotts' focus on anticipating, identifying and defining issues, problems and opportunities to help their business. We strive to understand your needs and business throughout our interactions. Armed with that in-depth knowledge, Knotts collaborates with customer experts to create higher level solutions including technology, products, integration, machine building and other services for increasing performance, productivity and profitability. Knotts is based in Berkeley Heights, NJ and was established in 1952. More at <a href="https://www.knottsco.com">www.knottsco.com</a>.